

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-06	23 Version: 2	Name:	Professional Services Contract - St. - District - Office of Accountability Pa Jarlath Elementary School	, ,
Туре:	Agree	ment or Contract	Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/29/2	2017	In control:	Senior Business Officer	
On agenda:	4/26/2	2017	Final action:	4/26/2017	
Enactment date:	4/26/2	2017	Enactment #:	17-0490	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and St. Mary's College of California, Fremont, CA, for the latter to provide its Lift Up Program (Literacy Innovations for Teachers Urban Partnership) of professional development services for the St. Jarlath Elementary School site instructional staff, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, enabling teachers to provide a more effective instructional program and improve student academic achievement in curriculum subjects such as Reading, Language Arts and English, for the period of term November 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 17-0623 Professional Services Contract - St. Mary's College - District - Office of Accountability Partners - St. Jarlath Elementary School				
Contact:	maria.beltran@ousd.org				
	Ver.	Action By	Act	ion	Result
Date		······-,			Nesun

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between the District and St. Mary's College of California, Fremont, CA, for the latter to provide its Lift Up Program (Literacy Innovations for Teachers Urban Partnership) of professional development services for the St. Jarlath Elementary School site instructional staff, as described in the Scope of Work, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, enabling teachers to provide a more effective instructional program and improve student academic achievement in curriculum subjects such as Reading, Language Arts and English, for the period of term November 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, in an amount not to exceed \$5,000.00